HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 66 by Senator Barrow

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "and (2)" and before "and (G)," insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete line 4 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 5 "2605(A)(6), and 2607, to enact R.S. 46:2404(H), 2405.1, 2603(A)(7), and 6 2605(A)(7) and (B)(17), and to"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 5, delete "2801," and insert in lieu thereof "Chapter 62 of Title 46 of the 9 Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 46:2801,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 1, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "Children's Cabinet, the Children's Trust Fund, and related governmental entities
 with functions pertaining to child welfare; to revise the termination date of the
 Children's Cabinet; to provide for the membership and duties of"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 1, line 8, after "Louisiana;" and before the semicolon ";" insert "and the 17 Community-based Family Center Program of the Louisiana Children's Trust Fund Board"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 19 On page 2, at the end of line 8, change "(B)(1) and (2)" to "(B),"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 2, line 9, after "2605(A)(6)" and before "and 2607" insert a comma ","
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 10, after "R.S. 46:2404(H)," delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
 thereof the following:
- 25 "2405.1, 2603(A)(7), and 2605(A)(7) and (B)(17) are hereby enacted "
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 27 On page 2, line 25, delete "hereof" and insert "<u>of this Section</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 29 On page 3, at the end of line 10, delete "of"

Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 2 On page 3, line 11, delete "<u>the governor</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 3, at the end of line 16, delete "of"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 3, line 17, delete "<u>the governor</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 5, line 3, after "the office" delete the remainder of the line
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 10 On page 5, at the beginning of line 4, delete "governor"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 12 On page 5, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

13 "§2405.1. Louisiana Children's Trust Fund; transfer to Children's Cabinet; 14 report to legislature

15On or before August 1, 2019, the Children's Trust Fund coordinator and16the executive director of the Children's Cabinet shall prepare and submit to the17standing legislative committees on health and welfare a comparative analysis18and report concerning the operations of the Children's Trust Fund during the19period prior to, and during the period after, the enactment of the provisions of20R.S. 46:2404(A) which transferred the Children's Trust Fund from within the21Department of Children and Family Services to the Children's Cabinet."

- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 23 On page 5, at the end of line 14, insert "<u>for child abuse prevention programs</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 25 On page 5, delete line 20 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 26 "and shall review the plan for necessary changes annually."
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- On page 5, line 25, delete "Committees on Health and Welfare" and insert "<u>committees on</u>
 <u>health and welfare</u>"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 31 On page 5, line 26, delete "their"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 21

On page 6, at the end of line 24 delete "<u>of the</u>" and at the beginning of line 25 delete
"governor"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 2 On page 6, at the beginning of line 26, change "D." to "D.(1)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 4 On page 7, at the beginning of line 1, delete "(1)" and insert "(2)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 6 On page 7, at the beginning of line 3, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 8 On page 7, line 12, delete "<u>will</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>shall</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 10 On page 7, line 13, delete "<u>on</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>of</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 12 On page 8, line 11, after "legislature," and before "Senate" insert "<u>the</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 14 On page 8, line 12, after "Welfare," and before "Select" insert "<u>the</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 16 On page 8, line 13, after "Children" and before "and" insert a comma ","
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 18 On page 8, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 19 "annual report, by January thirty-first. The report shall summarize summarizing
 20 the well-being of Louisiana's"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 22 On page 8, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:
- 23 "B. The advisory board shall be composed of the following members:
- 24 * *
- 25 (17) A representative of the Louisiana Policy Institute for Children.
- 26 * * * *"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 32</u>
- On page 8, line 22, delete "2801" and insert in lieu thereof "Chapter 62 of Title 46 of the
 Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, comprised of R.S. 46:2801,"